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| RevNo| Revision note Date Signature[ ECN
A Release 1-24-20 JF
A A
| Length 400mm +30mm / — Omm |
[—35mn ReF4‘
A | O | V-2
MTP-1
B B
=2 — A | O | MT-3 (%)
12F MT Elite Ferrule
— MT(F) Aqua Housing No retainers M or F | _
12F MTP MM Elite 12F .
MXC Spring Push 16250 2 x 4F 50/125um OM3 OFNP Aqua 2.0mm Sheathing 7222
No Alignment Pins
C C
(2x)
1/8" Flexible Sumitube
— ——
CCl/1000819—F—400
“X000X=300X=3000 Table 2. Cable Test Specifications - —
O SrecmcaTons Py Lng St
D ETERS v FREQUENCY MTP1 MT2 MT3 MTP4 | Fiber D
Cable ID Label. See Note #3. Optical Loss < 0.7d8 100% ull i ne ne Bue
MTO2 MTO4 NC NC Orange
Return Loss NA NA WTa3 WioS ~ Y Oren
Fiber Height 1000nm — 2500nm 10% MTO4 MTO8 NC NC Brown
1 Roc Long 1000mm min 10% MTO5 NC MTO3 NC Slate |
° Short 50mm min 10% MT08 NC MTO4 NC White
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (NOTES): e —— Lons v v/ 0z ox T T I I
. Angle I en o +/- 0.2 10% Mro8 Ne Mros Ne Black
1.) Dust caps must be applied to the ends of the o - oo - o Telow
E connectors before packing. Apex Offset NA 10% "o -~ o LU o E
MTO4
2.) Assemblies to placed in @ 9” x 12" ziplock bag. Max Differential 300nm max 10% MT11 Ne NC oS Roee -
3.) Cable ID label to be placed in bag with cable Ferrule Height 7-85mm_min 1o% w2 N N Mios | dau 5
4.) Test Reports shipped with assembly -
T 5.) In compliance with EU Directive on Regulation of Hazardous E_
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, this product v
must meet the requirements in EU Directive 2002/95/EC Tolerances: mm Angles | Itemref | Quantity | Title/Name, designation, material, di efc Article No./Reference
(RoHS), maximum concentration values (mcu) per RoHS e e XXX 0010 XXX 2025 20 DEG [Heorerpo Chookod By [Approwd By date— Hioname: — —
amendment commission decision 2005/618/EC August 2005. Specified XXX 30.020 XX 2053 30 MN
F - : . " John Fox RIR 11-24-20 1000819—F—XXX| 11—-24-20 F

6.)

All parts and materials used must be EU REACH compliant.
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MTP12(F)— (3X) MT12(F) ferrule on 3x 4F 50/125um
OM3 Aqua 2.0mm Sheathing
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